AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER
STATE OF CALIFORNIA C4-DNCS-19-001-28 2

DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY
STATEWIDE TECHNOLOGY PROCUREMENT

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT REGISTRATION NUMBER

TECH 213A (NEW 12/2018)

CHECK HERE IS ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 168 PAGES

1. This Agreement is entered into between the Coniracting Agency and Contractor named below:

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
Cdlifornia Department of Technology

CONTRACTOR NAME
MCI Communications Services, LLC dba Verizon Business Services

2. The term of this Agreement is:
April 14, 2020 through June 30, 2025, with three (3) one-year options fo extend

3. The maximum amount of this
Agreement after this Amendmentis:  $0.00

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference
made a part of the Agreement and incorporated herein:
Revised agreement term end date from April 13, 2025 to June 30, 2025

Effective upon signature of both parties and approved by STP, Amendment No. 2 incorporates the following
changes to CALNET IFB C4DNCS19

(*) IFB C4DNCS19 to include Category 30, in its entirety
(*) Contractor's Category 30 BAFO Response, in its entirety

Delete Attachment No. 1 in its entirety to be replaced with revised Attachment No.1 to include list of
Category 30 documents and revised Appendix A

The effective date of this amendment is upon STP execution

Items shown with an asterisk (*) hereby incorporated by reference and made part of this agreement as if
attached hereto.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

IN WITNESS THEREOCF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

Department of Technology,
CONTRACTOR Statewide Technology Procurement
CONTRACTOR NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, Use Only
etc.)
MCI Communications Services, LLC dba Verizon Business Services
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED (Do not type)
Anthony Rectne Dec 2, 2020
PRII;I%ED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING OeQaﬂmem %
2 90‘6
<\
<
Anthony Recine, Senior Vice President &£ APPROVED 0'6
ADDRESS i Dec 2,2020 9
DATE —040—
One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920
STATE OF CALIFORNIA e — -~
o Tiffany Angulo 'y
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME D @
%, «‘3’6
Cdalifornia Department of Technology P , >
CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED (Do not type) Schnology v
QMWmijaw DE‘C 2, 2020
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING
Samit Wangnoo, Branch Chief, Statewide Technology Procurement, CDT
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS [ ] Exempt Per:
P.O. Box 1810, Rancho Cordova, CA 95741-1810




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY

AGREEMENT NUMBER: C4-DNCS-19-001-28

Amendment 2

MCI Communications Services LLC, dba Verizon Business Services

ATTACHMENT 1 - LIST OF CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSE DOCUMENTS ATTACHED TO THIS
AGREEMENT

Only documents identified in bold are attached to this 213A, all other documents remain
unchanged.

1) Volume 1, Common Documents

a. Contractor’'s Response to Exhibits 3, 5, 6, 7, 9, and 10 (2 pages)
Contractor's BAFO Response to Business Requirements (101 pages)
Appendix A Glossary, replaced in its entirety with Addendum 9 (13 pages)
Appendix B Individual Price Reduction Agreement (3 pages)
Appendix C Data Guidelines (42 pages)
Appendix D Authorization to Order (5 pages)
Contractor’'s BAFO Response to Category 30 Business Requirements (103
pages)
2) Volume 2, Category 20

a. Contractor's BAFO Response to Category 20 Statement of Work (604 pages)
3) Volume 3, Category 20

a. Contractor's BAFO Response to Category 20 Catalog A (378 pages)
4) Volume 2, Category 23

a. Contractor's BAFO Response to Category 23 Statement of Work (335 pages)
5) Volume 3, Category 23

a. Contractor's BAFO Response to Category 23 Catalog A (298 pages)
6) Volume 2, Category 24

a. Contractor's BAFO Response to Category 24 Statement of Work (305 pages)
7) Volume 3, Category 24

a. Contractor's BAFO Response to Category 24 Catalog A (231 pages)
8) Volume 2, Category 25

a. Contractor's BAFO Response to Category 25 Statement of Work (296 pages)
9) Volume 3, Category 25

a. Contractor's Response to Category 25 Catalog A (236 pages)
10) Volume 2, Category 30

a. Contractor’'s BAFO Response to Category 30 Statement of Work (42 pages)
11) Volume 3, Category 30

a. Contractor’s BAFO Response to Category 30 Catalog A (7 pages)

@™o aomT

Page 1 of 1



